July 1999
PRELIMINARY
ML6440*
Multi-Standard 8-bit Adaptive Digital Input Comb Filter
1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML6440 SmartComb™ is a single-chip, 8-bit digital
comb filter that incorporates line delays and adaption

18 DS6440-01
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS inches (millimeters)
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML6440CH (EOL) 0°C to 70°C 44 Pin TQFP (H44-14)
2092 Concourse Drive
San Jose, CA 95131
Tel: (408) 433-5200
Fax: (408) 432-0295
0.048 MAX
(1.20 MAX)
SEATING PLANE
0.630 BSC
(16.00 BSC)
0.551 BSC
(14.00 BSC)
1
0.551 BSC
(14.00 BSC)
0.630 BSC
(16.00 BSC)
12
34
23
0.039 BSC
(1.00 BSC)
PIN 1 ID
0.014 - 0.020
(0.36 - 0.51)
0.037 - 0.041
(0.95 - 1.05)
0.018 - 0.030
(0.45 - 0.75)
0.003 - 0.008
(0.09 - 0.20)
0º - 7º
Package: H44-14